

1

SLP(C)No. 17781 OF 1999
ITEM No.25

IN Court No. 1

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17781/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/1999 in WP 1926/98
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P., GWALIOR BENCH)

RAMPYARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMHIT & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased
respondent No.13 and exem. from filing OT and substituted service)

Date : 24/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rajiv Raj Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Application for substituted service is rejected.
Issue fresh notice to unserved L.Rs. of deceased respondent
No. 13. Petitioner is permitted to take dasti service.

.SP1

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master