

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17781/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/1999 in WP 1926/98
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

RAMPYARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMHIT & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and bringing on
record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.13)

Date : 10/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Service is complete. As no objections are filed
I.A.Nos. 4 & 6 are allowed. Let the index be corrected
accordingly.

None of the parties appearing propose to file any
additional pleadings or documents.

List for disposal.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@

AA

Court Master@@

A

AAAAAAAAAAAAA